504768080 02/07/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4814808

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MAHA MEDICAL EQUIPMENT	01/18/2018

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MUNIR AHMED		
Street Address:	21422 BLOOMING ROCK LANE		
City:	SPRING		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	77379		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	9579001	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (803)255-9831

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (404) 322-6132

Email: ip@nelsonmullins.com **Correspondent Name:** KENNETH C. BRULEY

Address Line 1: NELSON MULLINS RILEY & SCARBOROUGH, LLP Address Line 2: 301 SOUTH COLLEGE STREET, 23RD FLOOR

Address Line 4: CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	41889/09000		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KENNETH C. BRULEY		
SIGNATURE:	/Kenneth C. Bruley/		
DATE SIGNED:	02/07/2018		

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=41889\_09000\_Assignment#page1.tif source=41889 09000 Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 044859 FRAME: 0226** 504768080

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

WHEREAS, MaHa Medical Equipment (the "Assignor"), a Texas corporation having an address of 21422 Blooming Road Lane, Spring, Texas, 77379, is the owner of the U.S. Patents listed at Schedule A, (hereinafter referred to as the "Patents");

WHEREAS, MUNIR AHMED (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"), having an address of 21422 Blooming Rock Lane, Spring, Texas 77379 is desirous of obtaining any and all right, title and interest in, to and under the Patents; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to the Assignee any and all right, title and interest in, to and under the Patents, as described in Schedule A, and in and to the invention or inventions described in the Patents in any form or embodiments thereof, also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in the United States upon the invention, inventions, or improvements and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute applications which may be filed upon the invention, inventions, or improvements in the United States.

I hereby authorize the responsible officer of the Patent and Trademark Office of the United States to record this Assignment and to issue or transfer the Patents as set forth in Schedule A to the Assignee as owner of all right, title and interest therein.

indicated below.

My commission expires: 04.05. 2019

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this document on the date

Date: 1/18/2018	Ву:
·	Name: Hamid Ayub
	Title:
STATE OF Flocida ) COUNTY OF Brown of )	
On this 18 day of Samuary known and known to me to be the individ	201 <b>8</b> , before me came <u>thankid A Yub</u> , to me ual described herein, and who executed the foregoing
instrument, and he has acknowledged to me	
	,
Notary Public	3

PATENT REEL: 044859 FRAME: 0227

CARL H. DORVIL

Notary Public, State of Florida Commissions FF 213807

# SCHEDULE A PATENTS

Title		Patent Number	Date Issued	Application Number	Date Filed
Mobile Split-Seat Assembly	Canada	2862657	6/20/2017	2862657	7/18/2013
Mobile Split-Seat Assembly	U.S.	9,579,001	2/28/2017	13/944,461	7/17/2013

PATENT

REEL: 044859 FRAME: 0228

**RECORDED: 02/07/2018**